

## (Abstract)

MPES programme (CBCSS)- Implemented in the Department of Physical Education and Sports Science w.e.f 2022 Admission- Regulation- Corrected- Erratum-Issued.

## ACADEMIC C SECTION

Acad/C4/4836/2011

Dated: 23.08.2023

Read:-1.UO No.Acad/C4/4836/2011 dated 14.09.2022

2.U.O.Note No.EP IV/1/13866/MPES/2022 dated 12.05.2023

3.Letter No. Acad/C4/4836/2011 dtd 06.08.2023

4. Email from HoD, Department of Physical Education and Sports Sciences dated 07.08.2023

## ORDER

- 1. As per paper read (1) above, Regulation, Scheme and Syllabus of M.P.E.S Programme (CBCSS) started in the Dept. of Physical Education, Kannur University, Mangattuparamba campus were implemented w.e.f 2022 admission.
- 2. As per paper read (2) above, Examination Branch has sought clarification with regard to the clause 4.5.3 of the regulation of MPES programme implemented w.e.f 2022 admission. As per the Cover page and Clause 3 of the Regulation, the programme is under Choice Based Credit and Semester System(CBCSS). Whereas as per clause 4.5.sub clause 3 of the Regulation, 'The ESE shall be made based on examination for each course conducted by Controller of Examination as per the common norms under the CCSS.
- 3. As per Paper read 3 above, Clarification was sought from the Head, School of Physical Education in this regard.
- 4.As per the Paper read(4) above, the Head, School of Physical Education and Sports Sciences has informed that the discrepancy occurred is the typographical error and the clause 4.5., sub clause 3 can be read as 'The ESE shall be made based on examinations for each Course conducted by the Controller of Examinations as per the common norms under the CBCSS'.
- 4. After considering the matter in detail The Vice Chancellor has ordered to correct the clause 4.5, Sub clause 3 of the Regulation of M.P.E.S Programme (CBCSS)

## **Erratum**

5. In the clause 4.5. Sub clause 3 of the Regulation of M.P.E.S Programme (CBCSS) implemented in the School of Physical Education & Sports Sciences w.e.f. 2022 admission 'The ESE shall be made based on examinations for each course conducted by Controller of Examinations as per the common norms under the CCSS is to be corrected as 'The ESE shall be made based on examinations for each Course conducted by Controller of Examinations as per the common norms under the CBCSS'

6.Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Sajesh Kottambrath Assistant Registrar1 For REGISTRAR

To:

1.The Head, School of Physical Education and Sports Sciences Mangattuparamba Campus

Copy To: 1. The Examination Branch (through PA to CE).

2. PS to VC / PA to PVC / PA to R

3. DR / AR 1/ AR II (Acad), EXCI, EPIV

4. The Web Manager (for uploading in the Website), Computer Programmer

5. SF / DF /FC

Forwarded ( By Order . SECTION OFFICER

